TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		06/21/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOETIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	5010 148th Avenue, NE #100
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380819	NOETIX
Registration Number:	2988431	NOETIX ANSWERPOINT
Registration Number:	2590758	NOETIX
Registration Number:	2558095	NOETIX WEBQUERY
Registration Number:	2558047	NOETIX QUERY SERVER
Registration Number:	2430186	NOETIX
Registration Number:	2172653	NOETIXVIEWS
Registration Number:	2558046	NOETIXDW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6504936811 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-6125 Email: qlu@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Qui Lu

REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0510

TRADEMARK

900259120

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road Address Line 2: FH2-1 P10 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45027.007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qui Lu Signature: /s/ Qui Lu Date: 06/26/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=SVB_Noetix (Signed IP Security Release Agreement 6_13)#page1.tif source=SVB_Noetix (Signed IP Security Release Agreement 6_13)#page2.tif source=SVB_Noetix (Signed IP Security Release Agreement 6_13)#page3.tif source=SVB_Noetix (Signed IP Security Release Agreement 6_13)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the 2 day of June 2013, between NOETIX CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2012, by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain (a) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 11, 2007, between Assignee and Assignor, (b) Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2012, between Assignee and Assignor, and (c) certain other loan and security agreements (collectively, as the same have been amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "Agreements") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Assignee granted the Assignor, for the benefit of the Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, identified on Exhibits A, B, and C, attached hereto, and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

The Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights identified on Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto, and the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Nathan Sackett, Vice President

Active 20563681v2 220763.001317

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NONE	N/A	N/A

Active 20563681v2 220763.001317

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Reel/Frame Location of Recorded Security <u>Agreements</u>
COMPUTER IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE GENERATION OF DATA ACCESS APPLICATIONS	7,350,191	March 25, 2008	021460/0446 021590/0311
DISTRIBUTED DATA WAREHOUSE QUERY AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	6,178,418	January 23, 2001	021460/0446

Active 20563681v2 220763.001317

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	Reel/Frame Location of Recorded Security Agreements
NOETIX	3,380,819	February 12, 2008	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIX ANSWERPOINT	2,988,431	August 30, 2005	4749/0658
NOETIX	2,590,758	July 9, 2002	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIX WEBQUERY	2,558,095	April 9, 2002	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIX QUERY SERVER	2,558,047	April 9, 2002	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIX	2,430,186	February 20, 2001	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIXVIEWS	2,172,653	July 14, 1998	3644/0781
			3633/0748
NOETIXDW	2,558,046	April 9, 2002	3644/0781
			3633/0748

Active 20563681v2 220763.001317

RECORDED: 06/26/2013